

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1: Base Bid						\$3,398,229.35		\$3,828,332.60
	1011	Clearing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	66.00	\$46.35	\$3,059.10	\$52.00	\$3,432.00
	1021	Grubbing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	66.00	\$21.00	\$1,386.00	\$13.00	\$858.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	13,050.00	\$1.00	\$13,050.00	\$3.00	\$39,150.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	23,950.00	\$1.00	\$23,950.00	\$0.50	\$11,975.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	3,600.00	\$18.00	\$64,800.00	\$18.00	\$64,800.00
	1220	Excavation special (paving); complete as specified	Tons	150.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$15.30	\$2,295.00
	1301	7" concrete pavement; with 5" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	2,260.00	\$50.00	\$113,000.00	\$49.60	\$112,096.00
	1311	8" concrete pavement; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	9,015.00	\$53.00	\$477,795.00	\$52.00	\$468,780.00
	1313	8" concrete pavement HES; with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,170.00	\$56.00	\$65,520.00	\$55.00	\$64,350.00
	1340	Crushed aggregate base course; complete as specified	Tons	2,466.00	\$6.00	\$14,796.00	\$6.20	\$15,289.20
	1350	Pavement ties; complete as specified	Each	95.00	\$8.00	\$760.00	\$8.00	\$760.00
	1354	Drilled dowel bars; 1 1/4"; complete as specified	Each	140.00	\$14.00	\$1,960.00	\$14.00	\$1,960.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	74.00	\$309.00	\$22,866.00	\$310.00	\$22,940.00
	1370A	Turf restoration on Hazel Street; complete as specified	Square Yards	4,300.00	\$8.00	\$34,400.00	\$8.50	\$36,550.00
	1370B	Turf restoration for East Parkway Avenue storm sewer restoration; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$18,746.00	\$18,746.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
	1372	Restore gravel driveway/apron; complete as specified	Square Yards	5.00	\$52.00	\$260.00	\$51.00	\$255.00
	1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,227.00	\$1.00	\$1,227.00	\$1.00	\$1,227.00
	1382	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,227.00	\$2.00	\$2,454.00	\$2.00	\$2,454.00
	1384	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,227.00	\$7.00	\$8,589.00	\$7.20	\$8,834.40
	1390	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete pavement; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	273.00	\$10.00	\$2,730.00	\$10.20	\$2,784.60
	1410	12" radius curb with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	285.00	\$11.00	\$3,135.00	\$11.20	\$3,192.00
	1442	30" curb and gutter; 8"; with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Linear Feet	345.00	\$36.00	\$12,420.00	\$36.00	\$12,420.00
	1460	Sidewalk curb; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$67.00	\$2,010.00	\$66.20	\$1,986.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	14,350.00	\$7.00	\$100,450.00	\$7.40	\$106,190.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	6,600.00	\$8.00	\$52,800.00	\$8.00	\$52,800.00
	1514	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,584.00	\$8.00	\$12,672.00	\$8.00	\$12,672.00
	1524	8" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,025.00	\$8.00	\$8,200.00	\$8.25	\$8,456.25
	1530	6" concrete step; complete as specified	Square Feet	75.00	\$67.00	\$5,025.00	\$66.00	\$4,950.00
	1540	Curb ramp detectable warning field (natural/non-painted); complete as specified	Square Feet	112.00	\$34.00	\$3,808.00	\$33.60	\$3,763.20
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,280.00	\$2.00	\$4,560.00	\$1.50	\$3,420.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	92.00	\$10.00	\$920.00	\$10.20	\$938.40
	1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,150.00	\$1.00	\$1,150.00	\$0.50	\$575.00
	1582	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,150.00	\$1.00	\$1,150.00	\$1.00	\$1,150.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1584	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - double visquine with 6" hay; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,150.00	\$1.00	\$1,150.00	\$1.00	\$1,150.00
	1590	Up-charge for late season cold weather concrete sidewalk; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	32.00	\$9.00	\$288.00	\$9.10	\$291.20
	1600	Furnish and install tree; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$412.00	\$2,060.00	\$410.00	\$2,050.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	45.00	\$129.00	\$5,805.00	\$130.00	\$5,850.00
	1651	Replace section corner; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$381.00	\$381.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$52.00	\$1,040.00
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	190.00	\$3.00	\$570.00	\$2.00	\$380.00
	1710	Sawing concrete pavement full depth; complete as specified	Linear Feet	625.00	\$3.00	\$1,875.00	\$2.50	\$1,562.50
	1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	62.00	\$6.00	\$372.00	\$2.00	\$124.00
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	665.00	\$29.00	\$19,285.00	\$28.50	\$18,952.50
	1911	4" asphaltic transition LT with 10" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	90.00	\$46.00	\$4,140.00	\$45.40	\$4,086.00
	1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	55.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1917	2" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$49.70	\$994.00
	1918	Asphaltic cold weather paving; complete as specified	Square Yards	75.00	\$42.00	\$3,150.00	\$42.00	\$3,150.00
	2002	Furnish and install 10" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	85.00	\$84.00	\$7,140.00	\$95.00	\$8,075.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	450.00	\$70.00	\$31,500.00	\$74.00	\$33,300.00
	2006	Furnish and install 15" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$72.00	\$2,880.00	\$94.00	\$3,760.00
	2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	180.00	\$63.00	\$11,340.00	\$78.50	\$14,130.00
	2012	Furnish and install 21" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	620.00	\$85.00	\$52,700.00	\$87.00	\$53,940.00
	2015	Furnish and install 24" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	340.00	\$90.00	\$30,600.00	\$89.00	\$30,260.00
	2018	Furnish and install 27" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$94.00	\$4,700.00
	2024	Furnish and install 36" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	525.00	\$115.00	\$60,375.00	\$120.00	\$63,000.00
	2027	Furnish and install 42" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$182.00	\$7,280.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00
	2030	Furnish and install 48" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	880.00	\$155.00	\$136,400.00	\$170.00	\$149,600.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2055	Furnish and install 38" x 60" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$224.00	\$1,120.00	\$386.00	\$1,930.00
	2059	Furnish and install 48" x 76" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	650.00	\$208.00	\$135,200.00	\$215.00	\$139,750.00
	2161	Furnish and install 48" x 76" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$29,868.00	\$29,868.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	18.50	\$413.00	\$7,640.50	\$360.00	\$6,660.00
	2202	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	19.70	\$551.00	\$10,854.70	\$520.00	\$10,244.00
	2203	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (6' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	22.70	\$600.00	\$13,620.00	\$600.00	\$13,620.00
	2204	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (7' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	23.25	\$750.00	\$17,437.50	\$800.00	\$18,600.00
	2211	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (8' x 8' box); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	20.90	\$1,300.00	\$27,170.00	\$1,600.00	\$33,440.00
	2236	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,835.00	\$3,670.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	22.00	\$1,960.00	\$43,120.00	\$2,200.00	\$48,400.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2238	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,801.00	\$3,602.00	\$1,960.00	\$3,920.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,175.00	\$70.00	\$82,250.00	\$64.00	\$75,200.00
	2402	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	75.00	\$78.00	\$5,850.00	\$77.00	\$5,775.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	69.00	\$52.00	\$3,588.00	\$37.00	\$2,553.00
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	35.00	\$119.00	\$4,165.00	\$120.00	\$4,200.00
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	29.00	\$585.00	\$16,965.00	\$630.00	\$18,270.00
	2414	Storm lateral inlet adjustments; complete as specified	Each	29.00	\$116.00	\$3,364.00	\$25.00	\$725.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	85.00	\$72.00	\$6,120.00	\$72.00	\$6,120.00
	2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	85.00	\$5.00	\$425.00	\$5.00	\$425.00
	2512	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone tracking pad; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,027.00	\$2,054.00	\$1,110.00	\$2,220.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	60.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.20	\$612.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.20	\$1,020.00
	2522	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove ditch check; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$21.00	\$420.00	\$20.50	\$410.00
	2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,110.00	\$4,440.00
	2526	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove turbidity barrier; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$5,562.00	\$5,562.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	2600	Furnish and install topsoil 6" depth; complete as specified	Square Yards	28.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$15.30	\$428.40
	2620	Furnish and install turf grass; complete as specified	Square Yards	28.00	\$1.00	\$28.00	\$1.00	\$28.00
	2632	Furnish and install Class I; Urban; Type A erosion control mat; complete as specified	Square Yards	28.00	\$3.00	\$84.00	\$3.00	\$84.00
	2650	Furnish and install heavy rip-rap with filter fabric; complete as specified	Square Yards	45.00	\$80.00	\$3,600.00	\$76.00	\$3,420.00
	2800	Abandon 8" - 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	70.00	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$12.00	\$840.00
	2802	Abandon 15" and larger storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,350.00	\$16.00	\$21,600.00	\$30.00	\$40,500.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2804	Remove 30" and smaller storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	365.00	\$29.00	\$10,585.00	\$26.00	\$9,490.00
	2806	Remove 33" - 60" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$51.00	\$1,785.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00
	2810	Abandon storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$387.00	\$3,483.00	\$444.00	\$3,996.00
	2812	Remove storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$561.00	\$3,927.00	\$560.00	\$3,920.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$799.00	\$5,593.00	\$1,110.00	\$7,770.00
	2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$290.00	\$870.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$929.00	\$2,787.00	\$1,960.00	\$5,880.00
	2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$465.00	\$2,790.00	\$60.00	\$360.00
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	150.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$3,750.00
	2952	Bentonite slurry dam (storm); complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$685.00	\$2,055.00
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,315.00	\$134.00	\$176,210.00	\$118.00	\$155,170.00
	3002	Furnish and install 10" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	114.00	\$145.00	\$16,530.00	\$128.00	\$14,592.00
	3004	Furnish and install 12" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	127.00	\$137.00	\$17,399.00	\$120.00	\$15,240.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3015	Furnish and install 33" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$253.00	\$2,530.00
	3024	Furnish and install 60" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$425.00	\$8,500.00	\$138.00	\$2,760.00
	3060	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer drop; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	26.00	\$436.00	\$11,336.00	\$490.00	\$12,740.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	112.00	\$300.00	\$33,600.00	\$380.00	\$42,560.00
	3102	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	12.00	\$439.00	\$5,268.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00
	3113	Furnish and install sanitary sewer manhole junction chamber M-6; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$13,870.00	\$13,870.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	3114	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$489.00	\$7,335.00	\$480.00	\$7,200.00
	3116	Furnish and install external sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$412.00	\$824.00	\$410.00	\$820.00
	3118	Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$412.00	\$824.00	\$410.00	\$820.00
	3120	Furnish and install internal sanitary sewer manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$361.00	\$722.00	\$356.00	\$712.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3138	Rebuild sanitary sewer manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	8.00	\$210.00	\$1,680.00	\$635.00	\$5,080.00
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$141.00	\$1,269.00	\$72.50	\$652.50
	3222	Furnish and install 6" sanitary sewer "Insert-A-Tee" or "Kor-N-Tee"; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$217.00	\$1,302.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	956.00	\$100.00	\$95,600.00	\$120.00	\$114,720.00
	3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	139.00	\$100.00	\$13,900.00	\$75.00	\$10,425.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	58.00	\$52.00	\$3,016.00	\$38.00	\$2,204.00
	3238	Furnish and install clay dams; complete as specified	Each	29.00	\$119.00	\$3,451.00	\$80.00	\$2,320.00
	3300	Furnish and install connection to existing 8" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$986.00	\$1,972.00	\$1,310.00	\$2,620.00
	3304	Furnish and install connection to existing 12" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,283.00	\$3,849.00	\$233.00	\$699.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3315	Furnish and install connection to existing 33" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,627.00	\$1,627.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
	3324	Furnish and install connection to existing 60" sanitary sewer mains; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,788.00	\$5,576.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00
	3330	Furnish and install sanitary sewer concrete collars; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,935.00	\$1,935.00	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00
	3332	Core into existing manhole; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$581.00	\$3,486.00	\$830.00	\$4,980.00
	3600	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,586.00	\$2.00	\$3,172.00	\$2.00	\$3,172.00
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$206.00	\$1,030.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
	3800	Abandon sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$755.00	\$4,530.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
	3802	Abandon 8" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	143.00	\$15.00	\$2,145.00	\$15.00	\$2,145.00
	3804	Abandon 10" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	281.00	\$18.00	\$5,058.00	\$15.00	\$4,215.00
	3806	Abandon 12" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	236.00	\$22.00	\$5,192.00	\$17.00	\$4,012.00
	3820	Abandon 36" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	997.00	\$21.00	\$20,937.00	\$33.00	\$32,901.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	3852	Remove sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$774.00	\$3,096.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
	3854	Remove sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	280.00	\$76.00	\$21,280.00	\$36.00	\$10,080.00
	3890	Sanitary sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
	3892	Excavation special (sanitary); complete as specified	Tons	30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
	3942	Furnish and install 15" sanitary sewer grouting; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$876.00	\$876.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	3964	Furnish and install 60" sanitary sewer grouting; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,266.00	\$2,266.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
	3974	Furnish sanitary sewer manhole grouting setup; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$742.00	\$2,968.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
	3975	Furnish and install sanitary sewer manhole grouting; complete as specified	Gallons	40.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
	3976	Furnish sanitary sewer manhole cementitious liner setup	Each	1.00	\$721.00	\$721.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
	3977	Furnish and install sanitary sewer structural cementitious liner-PERMACAST by AP/M PERMAFORM; complete as specified	Vertical Feet	10.00	\$268.00	\$2,680.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00
	4000	Furnish and install 4" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	25.00	\$132.00	\$3,300.00	\$160.00	\$4,000.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4002	Furnish and install 6" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	65.00	\$145.00	\$9,425.00	\$125.00	\$8,125.00
	4004	Furnish and install 8" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	570.00	\$100.00	\$57,000.00	\$115.00	\$65,550.00
	4008	Furnish and install 12" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
	4010	Furnish and install 16" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,670.00	\$150.00	\$250,500.00	\$139.00	\$232,130.00
	4012	Furnish and install 18" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$664.00	\$3,320.00	\$570.00	\$2,850.00
	4016	Furnish and install 24" ductile iron water main (relay) with polywrap; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$203.00	\$20,300.00	\$280.00	\$28,000.00
	4036	Furnish and install 1" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	614.00	\$90.00	\$55,260.00	\$99.00	\$60,786.00
	4037	Furnish and install 1-1/4" water service (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	18.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$132.00	\$2,376.00
	4048	Furnish and install 1" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	26.00	\$814.00	\$21,164.00	\$450.00	\$11,700.00
	4050	Furnish and install 1-1/4" corporation and stop box; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$750.00	\$750.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4055	Furnish and install water service clay dams; complete as specified	Each	27.00	\$119.00	\$3,213.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00
	4056	Furnish and install connections to existing 4" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
	4058	Furnish and install connections to existing 6" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,153.00	\$1,153.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
	4060	Furnish and install connections to existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,686.00	\$5,058.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00
	4064	Furnish and install connections to existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,218.00	\$2,218.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	4066	Furnish and install connections to existing 16" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,560.00	\$7,120.00	\$4,650.00	\$9,300.00
	4068	Furnish and install connections to existing 18" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,670.00	\$2,670.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
	4080	Temporary water main; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,893.00	\$1,893.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
	4109	Furnish and install 8" x 4" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$464.00	\$464.00	\$420.00	\$420.00
	4110	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$465.00	\$930.00
	4137	Furnish and install 16" x 6" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$1,542.00	\$7,710.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4168	Furnish and install 24" x 16" water main tee; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$4,666.00	\$4,666.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
	4222	Furnish and install 16" 11-1/4 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,431.00	\$2,862.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00
	4235	Furnish and install 4" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$209.00	\$418.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
	4236	Furnish and install 6" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$270.00	\$3,780.00	\$260.00	\$3,640.00
	4237	Furnish and install 8" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$365.00	\$2,920.00
	4240	Furnish and install 16" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$1,470.00	\$8,820.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00
	4243	Furnish and install 24" 45 degree water main bend; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$3,211.00	\$12,844.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00
	4264	Furnish and install 8" x 6" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$305.00	\$305.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
	4270	Furnish and install 12" x 8" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$546.00	\$1,092.00	\$555.00	\$1,110.00
	4282	Furnish and install 18" x 16" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	4295	Furnish and install 24" x 16" water main reducer; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,630.00	\$5,260.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00
	4354	Cut and cap existing 8" water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$736.00	\$736.00	\$265.00	\$265.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4358	Cut and cap existing 12" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$996.00	\$1,992.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
	4360	Cut and cap existing 16" water main; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,624.00	\$3,248.00	\$830.00	\$1,660.00
	4400	Furnish and install 4" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,046.00	\$1,046.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	4401	Furnish and install 6" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$1,207.00	\$7,242.00	\$1,155.00	\$6,930.00
	4402	Furnish and install 8" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,637.00	\$4,911.00	\$1,565.00	\$4,695.00
	4405	Furnish and install 16" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$6,903.00	\$48,321.00	\$6,500.00	\$45,500.00
	4408	Furnish and install 24" water main gate valve; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$18,088.00	\$36,176.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00
	4465	Furnish and install 18" x 8" tapping valve and sleeve; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$5,442.00	\$5,442.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
	4500	Furnish and install hydrant; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$3,994.00	\$23,964.00	\$3,980.00	\$23,880.00
	4734	Furnish and install 36" water main casing pipe; complete as specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$213.00	\$6,390.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00
	4800	Rock excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40
	4900	Abandon water main on Hazel Street; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,006.00	\$1,006.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
	4920	Remove water main; complete as specified	Linear Feet	335.00	\$45.00	\$15,075.00	\$36.00	\$12,060.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	4990	Excavation special (water); complete as specified	Tons	24.75	\$25.00	\$618.75	\$25.00	\$618.75
	5016	Furnish and install pull box (steel); 24" x 36"; complete as specified	Each	19.00	\$979.00	\$18,601.00	\$970.00	\$18,430.00
	5025	Adjust pull box; complete as specified	Each	19.00	\$5.00	\$95.00	\$5.10	\$96.90
	5130	Furnish and install 3" Schedule 40 PVC; complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,670.00	\$7.00	\$25,690.00	\$7.20	\$26,424.00
	5184	Connect to existing conduit; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$129.00	\$129.00	\$128.00	\$128.00
	5230	Furnish and install 4 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	5,120.00	\$1.00	\$5,120.00	\$1.25	\$6,400.00
	5231	Furnish and install 4 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	5,120.00	\$1.00	\$5,120.00	\$1.25	\$6,400.00
	5250	Furnish and install 8 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	410.00	\$1.00	\$410.00	\$1.00	\$410.00
	5251	Furnish and install 8 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	410.00	\$1.00	\$410.00	\$1.00	\$410.00
	5252	Furnish and install 8 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	4,010.00	\$1.00	\$4,010.00	\$1.00	\$4,010.00
	5270	Furnish and install 12 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$0.60	\$450.00
	5271	Furnish and install 12 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$0.60	\$450.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	5272	Furnish and install 12 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	750.00	\$1.00	\$750.00	\$0.60	\$450.00
	5380	Furnish and install fuse holder; complete as specified	Each	40.00	\$52.00	\$2,080.00	\$51.00	\$2,040.00
	5392	Furnish and install 5A fuse; complete as specified	Each	40.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$5.10	\$204.00
	5410	Install light pole and pole arm and acorn pole top light, "City Supplied," complete as specified	Each	19.00	\$515.00	\$9,785.00	\$510.00	\$9,690.00
	5504	Furnish and install Type 5 base; complete as specified	Each	19.00	\$773.00	\$14,687.00	\$765.00	\$14,535.00
Section 2: Alternate 1 (Awarded)						\$141,564.00		\$140,975.40
	1200-1	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	900.00	\$28.00	\$25,200.00	\$27.50	\$24,750.00
	1370A-1	Turf restoration for Menominee Park asphalt trail; Alternate 1; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$28,830.00	\$28,830.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
	1800-1	Base aggregate dense; 3/4"; complete as specified	Tons	100.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00
	1801-1	Base aggregate dense; 1-1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	450.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00
	1900-1	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	162.00	\$6.00	\$972.00	\$5.60	\$907.20
	1916-1	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	2,250.00	\$26.00	\$58,500.00	\$26.20	\$58,950.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	5130-1	Furnish and install 3" Schedule 40 PVC; complete as specified	Linear Feet	260.00	\$7.00	\$1,820.00	\$7.15	\$1,859.00
	5250-1	Furnish and install 8 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,170.00	\$1.00	\$2,170.00	\$1.00	\$2,170.00
	5251-1	Furnish and install 8 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,170.00	\$1.00	\$2,170.00	\$1.00	\$2,170.00
	5252-1	Furnish and install 8 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	330.00	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$330.00
	5270-1	Furnish and install 12 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	120.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$0.60	\$72.00
	5271-1	Furnish and install 12 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	120.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$0.60	\$72.00
	5272-1	Furnish and install 12 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	120.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$0.60	\$72.00
	5380-1	Furnish and install fuse holder; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$52.00	\$624.00	\$51.00	\$612.00
	5392-1	Furnish and install 5A fuse; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$5.10	\$61.20
	5410-1	Install light pole and pole arm and acorn pole top light, "City Supplied," complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$515.00	\$3,090.00	\$510.00	\$3,060.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	5504-1	Furnish and install Type 5 base; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$773.00	\$4,638.00	\$765.00	\$4,590.00
Section 3: Alternate 2 (Not Awarded)						\$144,752.00		\$139,043.20
	1200-2	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	270.00	\$28.00	\$7,560.00	\$27.50	\$7,425.00
	1370A-2	Turf restoration for Menominee Park concrete sidewalk; Alternate 2; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$28,830.00	\$28,830.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
	1510-2	6" concrete sidewalk/ driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	10,250.00	\$8.00	\$82,000.00	\$7.50	\$76,875.00
	1550-2	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	300.00	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$1.25	\$375.00
	1801-2	Base aggregate dense; 1-1/4"; complete as specified	Tons	540.00	\$20.00	\$10,800.00	\$20.00	\$10,800.00
	5130-2	Furnish and install 3" Schedule 40 PVC; complete as specified	Linear Feet	260.00	\$7.00	\$1,820.00	\$7.15	\$1,859.00
	5250-2	Furnish and install 8 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,170.00	\$1.00	\$2,170.00	\$1.00	\$2,170.00
	5251-2	Furnish and install 8 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,170.00	\$1.00	\$2,170.00	\$1.00	\$2,170.00
	5252-2	Furnish and install 8 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	330.00	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$330.00
	5270-2	Furnish and install 12 gauge red-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	120.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$0.60	\$72.00

Contract 19-04 Hazel Street (Washington Avenue to East Irving Avenue) Reconstruction (#6160451)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 03/18/2019 10:00 AM CDT								
					Dorner Inc.		PTS Contractors, Inc	
					E506 Luxemburg Road			
					Luxemburg, WI 54217			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	5271-2	Furnish and install 12 gauge black-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	120.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$0.60	\$72.00
	5272-2	Furnish and install 12 gauge green-coated wire; complete as specified	Linear Feet	120.00	\$1.00	\$120.00	\$0.60	\$72.00
	5380-2	Furnish and install fuse holder; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$52.00	\$624.00	\$51.00	\$612.00
	5392-2	Furnish and install 5A fuse; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$5.10	\$61.20
	5410-2	Install light pole and pole arm and acorn pole top light, "City Supplied," complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$515.00	\$3,090.00	\$510.00	\$3,060.00
	5504-2	Furnish and install Type 5 base; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$773.00	\$4,638.00	\$765.00	\$4,590.00
Bid Total:						\$3,539,793.35		\$3,969,308.00